



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 750/2023**

PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

**PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER
FATHER AND GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGH**

..... Defendant

**Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh,
Adv.(through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER
07.02.2024**

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA.

**IA No. 2976/2024 u/O XXXII R.3 CPC and IA No.
2977/2024 u/s 151 CPC for condoantion of delay in re-
filing IA No. 2976/2024 by defendant**

1. Heard. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to learned counsel for plaintiff on filing of PF for date already fixed i.e. 04.03.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 7, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)