



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 750/2023, I.A. 22970/2023 & I.A. 2976-2977/2024**

PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ankur Gosain, Advocate.

versus

**PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER FATHER AND
GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGH Defendant**

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.03.2024

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 14.05.2024 for completion of pleadings in the suit and pending applications, consideration of applications which are within the jurisdiction of the learned Joint Registrar, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

List before the Court on 20.08.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 15, 2024

SS/