



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 750/2023 & I.A. 22970/2023**
PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ankur Gosain, Advocate.

versus

PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER
FATHER AND GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGHDefendant
Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% 16.12.2024

At joint request of parties, list before the learned Joint Registrar for marking of exhibits on 28.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 16, 2024/N/MG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any