



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 750/2023**
PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Appearance not given

versus

PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER FATHER AND
GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGHDefendant
Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
28.01.2025

JDS not filed. Hard copy of documents also not filed.

At joint request, put up for filing of completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiffs after getting it signed from defendant, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 16.04.2025.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 28, 2025/SD

Click here to check corrigendum, if any