



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 750/2023**
PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Gosain, Adv.

versus

**PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER FATHER AND
GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh & Mr. Rakshit
Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

The joint schedule of documents is not filed.

At joint request, let the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court
Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **24.04.2025 at 2:30 pm.**

Put up for confirmation of settlement/compliance of previous order on
24.07.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any