



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 750/2023**
PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ankur Gosain, Adv.

versus

PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER FATHER AND
GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGHDefendant
Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh and Mr, Rakshit
Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

Reader is on leave today. Peshi not prepared. No alternate Staff is provided.

1. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that matter is pending before Mediation.
2. At request, put up for confirmation of settlement/further proceedings/purpose fixed on 14.11.2025

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2025/tp