



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 750/2023**
PARAMJEET KAUR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Sehgal, Adv.

versus

PRABHLEEN KAUR MINOR THROUGH HER FATHER AND
GUARDIAN GURMEET SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakshit Anand, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

[hearing through virtual mode only due to the Elections of the Bar Council of Delhi]

1. It is submitted by learned counsels for defendant that the matter is pending before Mediation Centre and settlement talks are going on.
2. Put up for confirmation of settlement/completion of process of admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 30.04.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/tp